WAPPENHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Draft Minutes of the ordinary meeting of Wappenham Parish Council held on

Thursday 2" May 2019 at Wappenham Village Hall at 8pm

Present: Councillors Featherstone, Wickham, Wilkinson, Atkins, Stewart

2555

2556

2557

2558

2559

2660

2661

2662

Parish Clerk: Liz Hart
One member of the public.

To elect a Chairman

It was resolved to elect Clir Featherstone as Chairman for the duration of the
meeting only.

It was noted that the meeting scheduled for Wednesday 17" April 2019 had not
been quorate and therefore had not taken place.

Apologies
None received.

Declarations of Interest
None declared.
Approval of minutes of the Ordinary meeting held on 6" March 2019

The minutes of the March meeting were approved and signed by Clir
Featherstone.

Matters Arising

2554 —_New Homes Bonus — ClIr Featherstone would check if the Village Hall
was intending to apply for funding.

To consider filling ClIr vacancy

It was resolved to co-opt Sara Thompson on to the Parish Council. The relevant
forms were completed.

Planning:

a) To consider response to S/2019/0749/FUL at Home Manor Farm
House, Helmdon Road Wappenham NN12 8SX

It was resolved to support the application.

The Clerk was asked to check if the Village Design Statement was on the
village website.

Councillors’ Questions

None.

The meeting closed at 8:30 pm

Action

Clir
Featherstone

Clerk



