WAPPENHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Draft Minutes of the ordinary meeting of Wappenham Parish Council held on Thursday 2nd May 2019 at Wappenham Village Hall at 8pm

Present:		Councillors Featherstone, Wickham, Wilkinson, Atkins, Stewart Parish Clerk: Liz Hart One member of the public.	
			Action
2555	To elect a Chairman		
	It was reso meeting o	olved to elect CIIr Featherstone as Chairman for the duration of the nly.	
		ed that the meeting scheduled for Wednesday 17 th April 2019 had not rate and therefore had not taken place.	
2556	Apologies		
	None rece	eived.	
2557	Declarations of Interest		
	None dec	lared.	
2558	Approval of minutes of the Ordinary meeting held on 6 th March 2019		
	The minut Feathersto	es of the March meeting were approved and signed by Cllr one.	
2559	Matters Arising		
		<i>w Homes Bonus</i> – Cllr Featherstone would check if the Village Hall ding to apply for funding.	Cllr Featherstone
2660	To consider filling Cllr vacancy		
		olved to co-opt Sara Thompson on to the Parish Council. The relevant e completed.	
2661		: o consider response to S/2019/0749/FUL at Home Manor Farm ouse, Helmdon Road Wappenham NN12 8SX	
	It was reso	olved to support the application.	
	The Clerk village we	was asked to check if the Village Design Statement was on the bsite.	Clerk
2662	Councillo	ors' Questions	
	None.		

The meeting closed at 8:30 pm